

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 04-0182 Version: 1 Name: Delinquent Mandatory Garbage Fees - Public

Hearing

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2004 In control: Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action: 3/16/2004

Title: Subject: Delinquent Mandatory Garbage Fees - Public Hearing

From: Finance and Management Agency

Recommendation: Conduct a Public Hearing regarding Delinquent Mandatory Garbage Fees for October - December 2003, quarterly accounts and July - September 2003 monthly accounts and upon

conclusion adopt one of the following Resolutions:

1) Adopt a Resolution accepting and confirming reports of the City Manager on the costs incurred by the City of Oakland for delinquent garbage service fees, and confirming the recordation of liens, administrative charges, and assessment charges, as necessary, pursuant to Chapter 8.28 of the Oakland Municipal Code, and directing the notice of lien and assessment charges to be turned over to the County Tax Collector for collection; or

the County Tax Collector for colle

Finance Department

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item 14.2 3-16-04.pdf, 2. 78427 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/16/2004	1	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		

Subject: Delinquent Mandatory Garbage Fees - Public Hearing

From: Finance and Management Agency

Recommendation: Conduct a Public Hearing regarding Delinquent Mandatory Garbage Fees for October - December 2003, quarterly accounts and July - September 2003 monthly accounts and upon conclusion adopt one of the following Resolutions:

1) Adopt a Resolution accepting and confirming reports of the City Manager on the costs incurred by the City of Oakland for delinquent garbage service fees, and confirming the recordation of liens, administrative charges, and assessment charges, as necessary, pursuant to Chapter 8.28 of the Oakland Municipal Code, and directing the notice of lien and assessment charges to be turned over to the County Tax Collector for collection; or

[Enter body here.]